FEES EFFECTIVE JULY 1 , 2021 current price sheet as of January 1, 2022

YOLO COUNTY CENTRAL LANDFILL C&D FEE SCHEDULE

44090 County Road 28H, Woodland, CA 95776

(530) 666-8729 Phone - (530) 666-8853 Fax - www.yolocounty.org
Closed: New Year's Day, Easter Sunday, Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day

Hours: Monday - Saturday 6:30 am to 4:00 pm, Sundays 8 am to 4 pm

MIXED CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION MATERIAL

** No hazardous waste, universal waste, light ballasts or treated wood okl

C&D Loads containing a minimum of 70% recyclable materials®

$85 per ton

C&D Loads containing greater than 50% recyclable materials and less than
70% recyclable materials

$95 per ton

C&D loads containing less than 50% recyclable materials
NOTE: C&D Loads determined to contain less than 50% recyclable content will
not be sorted and no diversion credit will be provided

$140 per ton

Garbage can, 60 gallon, max 2 cans $6 each
Autos $9 each
Mini-pickups and mini-vans® $20 each
Full-size pickups, full-size vans and small trailers > $28 each
WOOD AND LUMBER
Clean source separated wood and
lumber $260 per
kk kk

** no painted wood, plastic, treated $75 per ton Pressure Treated Wood ton
wood or other contamination ***
Stumps, logs or other bulky wood $125 per ton |Garbage can, 60 gallon, max 2 cans $10 each
Garbage can, 60 gallon, max 2 cans $3 each |Autos $25 each
Autos $5 each  |Mini-pickups and mini-vans’ $65 each
Mini-pickups and mini-vans® $18 each |Full-size pickups, full-size vans and $120 each
Full-size pickups, full-size vans and $25 each |small trailers®

MATERIALS FOR SALE’
WOOD CHIPS/MULCH: Rate

Natural pine/fir/mix

$12.50 per yard

Natural redwood

$15 per yard

BULK FIREWOOD/LUMBER:

Garbage can, 60 gallon $10 each

Autos $20 each
Mini-pickups and mini-vans’ $40 each
Full-size pickups, full-size vans and small trailers > $80 each
LOGS: 1 over 1
Logs $30 each | $20 each
PALLETS:

High quality $2.50 each

Low quality $1 each

1. If these items are found, additional fees will apply. Repeated violators will be referred to the District Attorney for prosecution.

2. The minimum weighed fee is equivalent to the mini-pickup rate for each respective material

3. Loads less than 3 feet in height and less than 8 feet in length

4, Loads with contamination will be charged the mixed C&D rate. Painted wood charged at C&D rate.
5. Type and quantity of material for sale varies daily. Prices subject to change.

5. Other services for types & sizes of loads not listed above are available. Please call (530) 666-8729 or visit www.yolocounty.org.

6. A returned check fee of $25.00 may be assessed for any checks returned unpaid by the issuing bank.
7. All accounts are subject to a service charge of 5% per month based on the unpaid balances overdue by 60 days or more.
8. Disposal/recycling fees effective as of July 1, 2021.

Disclaimer: Fees and information listed are subject to change. Please call YCCL at (530) 666-8729 for additional information.






